RECORDATION



Execution Date:

1/30/2001

Group Art Unit:

Docket No.: AVAN-P015

SIGNMENT



The Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Inventor (s): LIU, YONGSHENG

Serial No: (Not yet assigned)

1. Name of conveying party:

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial 3	No: (Not yet assign	ed)		Group Art Unit:	(Not yet assigned)
Filed:	1/31/2001			Examiner:	(Not yet assigned	
2. Name and	Address of					
Receiving p	40919 1	EX CORPORA ENCYCLOPEI ONT, CA 9453	DIA CIRCLE			
3. Nature of (Conveyance: Assig	nment		09	773212	
New Patent	olication(s) / Patent Application Entitle 'PIEZO-ACTUA	d:)	•	
5. Name and Name:	address of party to PETER C. SU		ondences conc	erning document	should be mailed:	
Address:	FERNANDEZ OF PATENT ATTOM PO BOX D MENLO PARK,	& ASSOCIATE RNEYS				
	PHONE: (650) 3 EMAIL: <i>iploft</i> @		(650) 325-1203	;		
6. Total Num	ber of applications	and patents in	volved: ONE			
	ation Recordation Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00 \$40.00 <u>X</u>	_ Enclosed _ Authorized	to be charged to D	eposit Account	
In case App to charge	count Number: colicant inadvertently the necessary add nt to Deposit Account	litional amount	associated v	vith this commur	nication or credit	hooo7 0977建1部 A0007 00004
To the best	and signature: of my knowledge a ue copy of the origin	nd belief, the fo al document.	oregoing inform	nation is true and c	correct and any atta	icl 99 d
PETER C Reg. No. 4	SU, ESQ. 3,939	•		Date:	1/31/2001	07/2001 MLAKEW1 FC.:581
					PATENT	06/07/200

REEL: 011513 FRAME: 0481

Docket No.: AVNX-P015

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Yongsheng Liu, having agreed to assign the below identified invention to AVANEX CORPORATION ("AVANEX"), a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having its principal place of business at 40919 Encyclopedia Circle, Fremont, CA 94538 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto AVANEX, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

"Piezo-Actuator Based Optical Add/Drop Module"

	-	-
	nventions set forth and described the es foreign thereto which may be grant	erein, and any and all Letters Patent of ed thereon or therefor; or
Serial No.:	, filed on	and the inventions set
forth and described therein, and thereto which may be granted the	d any and all Letters Patent of the U	United States and of countries foreign
execute and deliver without furt original, continuation, divisiona secure to AVANEX, its success rights therein, in the United Sta prosecution of interference proc of said Letters Patent.	ther compensation any power of atto l, or reissue, or other papers which sors and assigns, the inventions descrates and in any country foreign there eedings involving said inventions an	AVANEX, its successors or assigns, to rney, assignment, application, whether may be necessary or desirable fully to ribed in said application and all patent eto, and to cooperate and assist in the id in the adjudication or reexamination
Inventor's Signature:	Vongsheng Lin	Date: 1/30/01
	Vongsheng Liu	

RECORDED: 01/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 011513 FRAME: 0482